FILED 5/20/2019
DOCUMENT NO. 04404-2019

I
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Gator Waterworks, nc.

May 20,2019

Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20190114-WU- Staff Assisted Rate Case Application and Request for
Interim Rate Increase by Gator Waterworks, Inc. in Alachua County- Revised Schedules

Dear Commission Clerk:

Please find attached revised schedules to be filed in the Docket referenced above. Subsequent to
filing its application, Gator Waterworks, Inc. was informed of errors contained in the calculation.
These revised schedules attached corrects this error.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

( ~~
~endell

Vice President
Investor Owned Utilities
II for Gator Waterworks, Inc.

4939 Cross Bayou Blvd ., New Port Ri chey, FL 34652- Tel: (866) 753-8292 Fax: (727) 848-7701

Gator Waterworks, Inc. Schedule No. 3-A

Statement of Water Operations Docket No. 20190114-WU
Test Year Ended 03/31/2019 * REVISED *

Test Year Adjusted Revenue Revenue
Description Per Utility Adjustments Test Year Increase Requirement

1 Operating Revenues : ~56,351 .iQ ~56,351 $72,779 ~129,130

129.15%
Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance 76,491 1,731 78,222 0 78,222

3 Depreciation 16,307 5,086 21 ,393 0 21 ,393

4 Amortization - CIAC -6,788 0 -6,788 -6,788

5 Taxes Other Than Income 3,956 -169 3,786 3,275 7,061

6 Income Taxes Q Q Q Q Q

7 Total Operating Expense 89,966 6,647 96,613 3,275 99,888

8 Operating Income -$33 615 -$6 647 -$40 262 $69 504 $29 242

9 Rate Base $190 230 $334,574 $334,574

11 Rate of Return -lZ ~zo~ -12 . Q~0t'l §..1ili

Gator Waterworks, Inc.
O&M EXPENSES-WATER Docket No. 20190114-WU
Test Year Ended 03/31/2019 * REVISED *

UTILITY

ACCT ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

NO. ACCOUNT TITLE TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

601 SALARIES AND WAGES- EMPLOYEES $0 $0 $0

603 SALARIES: OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 5,000 0 5,000

604 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 0 0 0

610 PURCHASED WATER 0 0 0

615 PURCHASED POWER 12,923 0 12,923

616 FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION 0 0 0

618 CHEMICALS 669 0 669

620 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 0 0 0

631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -ENGR. 0 0 0
632 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES- ACCT. 400 0 400

633 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL 300 0 300
635 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES- TESTING 157 0 157

636 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OPERATIONS 49,732 1,174 50,906
641 RENTAL OF BUILDING/REAL PROPERTY 0 0 0
642 RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
657 INSURANCE-GENERAL LIABILITY 1,256 0 1,256

660 ADVERTISING EXPENSE 0 0 0

666 AMORT. OF RATE CASE EXPENSE 0 557 557
667 REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSES - OTHER 0 0 0
670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 5,404 0 5,404

675 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 650 Q 650
TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE ~76 ,491 $1,731 F~.222

Gator Waterworks, Inc. Schedule No. 4-A
Water Monthly Service Rates Docket No. 20190114-WU
Test Year Ended 03/31/2019 * REVISED *

Rates Utility 4-year
Prior to Requested Rate
Filing Final Reduction

Residential Service {RS}
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
5/8" X 3/4" $6.94 $17.12 $0.04

3/4" $6.94 $25.68 $0.05

1" $6.94 $42.79 $0.09

1-1 /2" $6.94 $85.59 $0.18

2" $6.94 $136.94 $0.28

3" $6.94 $273.89 $0.57

4" $6.94 $427.95 $0.88

6" $6.94 $855.89 $1 .77

Residential & Irrigation Gallonage Charge: